2024 Yearly Summary Report

SUMMONS/OTHER

Jan.

Feb.

Mar.

April

May

June

July

Aug.

Sept.

Oct.

Nov.

Dec.

Abuse/Neglect Child

Altered Tags

Alteration of Suspension

Antique Motor Vehicle Violation

Assault

Assault on Officer

Assault & Battery/Family Member

Attempt to Kill/Murder

Attempt to Prevent Arrest

Bank Note: Forgery

Brandish Firearm

Burglary

Capias

Computer Forgery

Connection between Vehicles

Consspire to Incite Riot

Credit Card Theft/Fraud

Dealer Plates-Improper Use Of
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Defective Equipment
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Defective Tires

Delinquency to Minor

Destruction of Property

Disregard Stop Sign

DOA

Dog Ordinance - Leash Violation

Drive W/out Lights

Drive Out of Control/Bad Brakes

Drugs: Distribute to Minor

Drugs: Mfg./Dist. Sch |, Il

Drunk in Public

DUI/DWI

Elude

Escape w/Force in Custody
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Expired/No Inspection

25

14

21

34

11

12

37

40

24

19

25

262

Expired/No Registration

10

14

10

24

10

103

Fail to Appear

Fail to Drive Right Side
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Fail to Have Alert Driver in Front Seat

Fail to Obey Highway Sign

15




Fail to Obey Lane Markings

Fail to Obey Traffic Light

Fail to Obtain VA License

Fail to Return Leased Property

Fail to Stop for Police

Fail to Transfer Title

Fail to Yield Right Of Way

Fail to Wear Seatbelt

False Identify Self to LE

Flee from Police Officer

Firearm: Posses/Transport by Felon

Firearm: Use Commision of Felony

Following To Close
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TOTAL

472

SUMMONS/OTHER

Jan.

Feb.

Mar.

April

May

June

July

Aug.

Sept.

Oct.

Nov.

Dec.

Total

Fraud

Grand Larceny

Grand Theft Auto

Hit/Run

Identity Theft

lllegal Sun-Shading

lllegal U Turn

Improper Backing

Improper Child Restraint

Improper Stopping in Hwy

lllegal Window Tent

Intentional Damage

Lareny

Lerners Permit - 1 Passenger

License Plate-Improper Mount

Lost Documents

Lost Glock

Malicious Wounding

Missing Person

MOB: Malicious Wounding

Monument:Intentional Damge

No Exhaust

No Front Tag/Plate Displayed

No Front Windshield

No Insurance

No O.L. in Possession

No Seat Belt/Child Restraints
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Non-Licensed of Home State

Obtain Money/False Pretense

Operate ATV on Hwy

Overdose Death

Pass on Solid Line

Passing in Turning Lane
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Petit Larceny
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Plate/Decal Altered

Possess W/Intent (Cocaine)

Possess Firearm by Felon

Possess Controlled Subs. (Heroin)

Possess Marijuana w/Intent

Possess Marijuana Under 21

Possess Controlled Subs. (Oxy)

Possess Stolen Gun

Purchase Gun w/Under Protective Order|

Property Damage

Reckless Drive- Accident
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Reckless Drive by Speed
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Restricted License/Violate
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Resisting W/Force

o

Shoplifter

w

Slow Moving Vehice

o

Speeding

29

13

31

32

49

27

62

65

34

22

14

378

TOTAL

511
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Total

Speedometer not Working

Steal Property

Steal Lottery Tickets

Strangulation

Suicide
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Suspended /No Operators License

15

20

12

106

Threat: To Extort Money

Trespassing

TV in View of Driver

Unapproved Equipment

Unauthorized Use of Vehicle

Uninsured Vehicle

Use of Cell Phone w/Driving

Use /Conceal Public Lottery Funds

Unlawful Damage

Window Tint
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Vandalism 1 1 5 1 8
TOTAL 138
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WORKED Jan. Feb. | March| April May June July Aug. Sept. Oct. Nov. Dec. Total
Assist Fire/Rescue 14 4 15 9 5 12 1 20 12 16 10 14 132
Assist Officers/Other Agencies 23 12 23 10 7 16 10 8 9 16 19 8 161
Auto Accidents 1 1 3 6 2 10 4 8 3 2 11 5 56
Citizen Complaints 185 143 153 159 212 162 204 209 229 263 160 140 2219
Custody Issue 1 1
ECO 2 2
Escorts 4 1 6 4 5 8 2 6 6 1 1 8 52
Message/Motorist Assist 3 1 1 2 1 4 3 5 4 2 6 32
Stand-By Security Check/Welfare 43 28 9 17 12 10 5 12 12 16 8 9 181
Town Services 4 3 3 6 9 11 10 6 10 11 3 9 85
Traffic Control 6 2 8 7 8 2 33
Missing Child 1 1
TOTAL 2,954
INVESTIGATED Jan. Feb. | March| April May June July Aug. Sept. Oct. Nov. Dec. Total
911-Hang-Ups 3 7 6 3 5 4 13 8 7 12 5 8 81
Alarms 8 8 11 8 7 20 4 10 10 10 7 10 113
Animal Complaints 4 2 1 6 12 6 3 6 18 9 9 2 78
Assaults 3 1 1 3 4 2 1 1 16
Breaking & Entering 1 1 1 1 3 3 1 11
Brandish Firearm 1 1
Disturbance Complaints 6 8 3 9 13 16 12 8 20 18 17 12 142
Death Suicide 0
Domestic Complaints 1 2 1 1 2 5 3 2 4 21
ECO 2 2 4
Fights 1 1 1 2 2 1 3 11
Fraud 2 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 12
Harassing Phone Calls/Harasment 3 2 1 3 3 6 2 20
Hit/Run Complaints 1 1 2 1 2 7
Larceny Reports 1 3 5 2 8 4 5 6 5 9 3 51
TOTAL 568
INVESTIGATED Jan. Feb. | March | April May June July Aug. Sept. Oct. Nov. Dec. Total
Loud Music Complaints 1 3 1 2 2 19 14 12 10 64
Mental Health 2 4 1 4 1 4 11 10 1 6 a4
Prowler/Trespassing 1 6 5 10 11 14 9 12 8 76
Shootings/Shots Fired 3 1 1 2 3 2 2 1 1 16
Stolen Bike 1 1
Stolen Vehicle Reports 1 1 1 3




Thefts 2 2 4
Threats 1 1 1 1 1 5
Vandalism 1 1 1 2 1 4 5 6 1 22
TOTAL 235
MISCELLANEOUS Jan. Feb. Mar April May June July Aug. Sept Oct. Nov. Dec. Total
Calls to Clear 711 Lot 1 1 2 1 5
Calls for County 4 4 10 12 10 6 10 7 9 16 4 4 96
Calls to talk directly to Chief 27 20 24 37 39 2 23 22 20 30 14 6 264
Calls to talk to Officer on Duty 45 36 30 22 34 26 31 43 31 43 19 24 384
Direct Calls for Fire/Rescue 1 3 2 1 20 1 15 1 44
Direct Patrols 242 180 150 88 80 156 240 312 196 175 154 72 2045
Warrant Service 5 3 6 1 3 1 1 2 11 9 4 46
Follow-Ups 6 3 1 4 1 3 11 6 5 5 45
TOTAL 2924
PATROLLED 7,057 5,268 7,306 6,698 | 8,096.00 | 5,982.00 | 7,007 10,389 11,735 9,519 8,838 7,528 95,423
TOTAL LOSS: $7,635 $675 | $1,340 | $850.00 | $8,901 | $14,475 | $630 | $12,398.00 [ $6,654.00 | 24,148.48 325.00 4,170.10 | $82,201.26
TOTAL RECOVERED $7,000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,000 $5,000 0.00 $500.00 | $1,200.00 | 24,400.00 0.00 451.24 $44,551.24
VANDALISM $800 $1,000 | $1,500 | $0.00 $5,500 $3,000 | $1,860 | 1,200.00 $0.00 0.00 1,600.00 1,240.00 | $17,700.00




