2024 Yearly Summary Report

SUMMONS/OTHER	lan	Fab	D/Ann	A mult	Mari	luna	luba	A	Comb	0-4	New	Dan	-
	Jan.	Feb.	Mar.	April	May	June	July	Aug.	Sept.	Oct.	Nov.	Dec.	Total
Abuse/Neglect Child										3			3
Altered Tags													0
Alteration of Suspension	3		1	4	3			1			2		14
Antique Motor Vehicle Violation													0
Assault						3	2						5
Assault on Officer	2	2											4
Assault & Battery/Family Member	1				1								2
Attempt to Kill/Murder													0
Attempt to Prevent Arrest													0
Bank Note: Forgery													0
Brandish Firearm													0
Burglary					1							1	2
Capias										1			1
Computer Forgery	1												1
Connection between Vehicles													0
Consspire to Incite Riot				2									2
Credit Card Theft/Fraud		1				1	1	1				1	5
Dealer Plates-Improper Use Of	2							1	4				7
Defective Equipment			2			1		2	4		1	1	11
Defective Tires													0
Delinquency to Minor				2									2
Destruction of Property													0
Disregard Stop Sign				6									6
DOA				2									2
Dog Ordinance - Leash Violation										1			1
Drive W/out Lights													0
Drive Out of Control/Bad Brakes						1							1
Drugs: Distribute to Minor													0
Drugs: Mfg./Dist. Sch I, II								1					1
Drunk in Public													0
DUI/DWI	1	1		1	1							1	5
Elude	1							1					2
Escape w/Force in Custody													0
Expired/No Inspection	25	14	21	34	11	12		37	40	24	19	25	262
Expired/No Registration	7	10	8	14	7	4		10	24	4	10	5	103
Fail to Appear							1						1
Fail to Drive Right Side													0
Fail to Have Alert Driver in Front Seat						1							1
Fail to Obey Highway Sign	5			1	1			3	2		2	1	15

Fail to Obey Lane Markings					1								1
Fail to Obey Traffic Light				1	-								1
Fail to Obtain VA License				-					1				1
Fail to Return Leased Property									_				0
Fail to Stop for Police										1			1
Fail to Transfer Title		1								-			1
Fail to Yield Right Of Way		-	1			1							2
Fail to Wear Seatbelt			_			1			1	2			4
False Identify Self to LE	1					-			•	_			1
Flee from Police Officer	-												0
Firearm: Posses/Transport by Felon													0
Firearm: Use Commission of Felony													0
Following To Close				1									1
Tonowing to close												TOTAL	472
SUMMONS/OTHER	Jan.	Feb.	Mar.	April	May	June	July	Aug.	Sept.	Oct.	Nov.	Dec.	Total
Fraud			1							1			2
Grand Larceny			1		2	1		2	2				8
Grand Theft Auto						1							1
Hit/Run			1									1	2
Identity Theft					1	1							2
Illegal Sun-Shading				1							1		2
Illegal U Turn	1	2			1	1			1		1	1	8
Improper Backing													0
Improper Child Restraint													0
Improper Stopping in Hwy								1					1
Illegal Window Tent													0
Intentional Damage			1					1					2
Lareny					2								2
Lerners Permit - 1 Passenger													0
License Plate-Improper Mount				2	4			1	1				8
Lost Documents									1				1
Lost Glock													0
Malicious Wounding	1							1					2
Missing Person			1										1
MOB: Malicious Wounding													0
Monument:Intentional Damge					1								1
No Exhaust										1			1
No Front Tag/Plate Displayed						1		1	1			1	4
No Front Windshield													0
No Insurance									1				1
No O.L. in Possession					1				2				3
No Seat Belt/Child Restraints			1					3					4

Non-Licensed of Home State										1	l		1
Obtain Money/False Pretense						1							1
Operate ATV on Hwy						_				1			1
Overdose Death						1				1			2
Pass on Solid Line	1					-				-			1
Passing in Turning Lane													0
Petit Larceny	2	2	1	1		1		1	2	2	2	1	15
Plate/Decal Altered	1							-	2			-	1
Possess W/Intent (Cocaine)	1												0
Possess Firearm by Felon													0
Possess Controlled Subs. (Heroin)													0
Possess Marijuana w/Intent													0
Possess Marijuana Under 21							1					+	1
Possess Controlled Subs. (Oxy)													0
Possess Stolen Gun				4									0
Purchase Gun w/Under Protective Order				1									1
Property Damage													0
Reckless Drive- Accident	_	-	_		_			_	_		_		0
Reckless Drive by Speed	4	4	5	9	4			8	5	1	7	2	49
Restricted License/Violate									1				1
Resisting W/Force													0
Shoplifter	1		1									1	3
Slow Moving Vehice													0
Speeding	29	13	31	32	49	27		62	65	34	22	14	378
												TOTAL	511
SUMMONS/OTHER	Jan.	Feb.	Mar.	April	May	June	July	Aug.	Sept.	Oct.	Nov.	Dec.	Total
Speedometer not Working									1				1
Steal Property													0
Steal Lottery Tickets													0
Strangulation						1							1
Suicide	1												1
Suspended /No Operators License	15	8	7	6	8	8		20	8	8	12	6	106
Threat: To Extort Money									1				1
Trespassing				1									1
TV in View of Driver					1								1
Unapproved Equipment											1		1
Unauthorized Use of Vehicle					1								1
Uninsured Vehicle	3							1					4
Use of Cell Phone w/Driving			2	1	1			_	3				7
Use /Conceal Public Lottery Funds			_		_				-				0
Unlawful Damage							3					1	4
Window Tint			1									<u> </u>	1
TTINGOW THIC													4

Vandalism	1						1				5	1	8
												TOTAL	138
WORKED	lan	Feb.	March	April	May	luno	July	Aug	Cont	Oct.	Nov.	Dec.	Total
	Jan.			•	May	June	•	Aug.	Sept.				
Assist Fire/Rescue	14	4	15	9	5	12	1	20	12	16	10	14	132
Assist Officers/Other Agencies	23	12	23	10	7	16	10	8	9	16	19	8	161
Auto Accidents	1	1	3	6	2	10	4	8	3	2	11	5	56
Citizen Complaints	185	143	153	159	212	162	204	209	229	263	160	140	2219
Custody Issue						1							1
ECO										2			2
Escorts	4	1	6	4	5	8	2	6	6	1	1	8	52
Message/Motorist Assist	3	1	1	2	1		4	3	5	4	2	6	32
Stand-By Security Check/Welfare	43	28	9	17	12	10	5	12	12	16	8	9	181
Town Services	4	3	3	6	9	11	10	6	10	11	3	9	85
Traffic Control			6	2		8		7	8	2			33
Missing Child				1									1
												TOTAL	2,954
INVESTIGATED	Jan.	Feb.	March	April	May	June	July	Aug.	Sept.	Oct.	Nov.	Dec.	Total
911-Hang-Ups	3	7	6	3	5	4	13	8	7	12	5	8	81
Alarms	8	8	11	8	7	20	4	10	10	10	7	10	113
Animal Complaints	4	2	1	6	12	6	3	6	18	9	9	2	78
Assaults	3		1	1	3	4		2			1	1	16
Breaking & Entering				1	1	1	1	3	3		1		11
Brandish Firearm											1		1
Disturbance Complaints	6	8	3	9	13	16	12	8	20	18	17	12	142
Death Suicide													0
Domestic Complaints		1		2		1	1	2	5	3	2	4	21
ECO	2						2						4
Fights	1	1	1	2		2		1			3		11
Fraud	2	1	2		1	1	1		1	1		2	12
Harassing Phone Calls/Harasment				3	2	1		3	3	6		2	20
Hit/Run Complaints	1		1			2	1					2	7
Larceny Reports	1	3	5	2	8	4		5	6	5	9	3	51
												TOTAL	568
INVESTIGATED	Jan.	Feb.	March	April	May	June	July	Aug.	Sept.	Oct.	Nov.	Dec.	Total
Loud Music Complaints			1	3	1		2	2	19	14	12	10	64
Mental Health	2	4		1	4		1	4	11	10	1	6	44
Prowler/Trespassing		1	6		5	10		11	14	9	12	8	76
Shootings/Shots Fired	3	1		1	2	3	2		2	1		1	16
Stolen Bike								1					1
Stolen Vehicle Reports					1				1		1		3

Thefts									2	2			4
Threats			1		1	1					1	1	5
Vandalism	1	1	1		2	1	4	5			6	1	22
												TOTAL	235
MISCELLANEOUS	Jan.	Feb.	Mar	April	May	June	July	Aug.	Sept	Oct.	Nov.	Dec.	Total
Calls to Clear 711 Lot					1		1	2	1				5
Calls for County	4	4	10	12	10	6	10	7	9	16	4	4	96
Calls to talk directly to Chief	27	20	24	37	39	2	23	22	20	30	14	6	264
Calls to talk to Officer on Duty	45	36	30	22	34	26	31	43	31	43	19	24	384
Direct Calls for Fire/Rescue			1	3	2		1	20	1	15		1	44
Direct Patrols	242	180	150	88	80	156	240	312	196	175	154	72	2045
Warrant Service		5	3	6	1	3	1	1	2	11	9	4	46
Follow-Ups	6	3	1	4	1		3	11		6	5	5	45
				·								TOTAL	2924

PATROLLED	7,057	5,268	7,306	6,698	8,096.00	5,982.00	7,007	10,389	11,735	9,519	8,838	7,528	95,423
TOTAL LOSS:	\$7,635	\$675	\$1,340	\$850.00	\$8,901	\$14,475	\$630	\$12,398.00	\$6,654.00	24,148.48	325.00	4,170.10	\$82,201.26
TOTAL RECOVERED	\$7,000	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6,000	\$5,000	0.00	\$500.00	\$1,200.00	24,400.00	0.00	451.24	\$44,551.24
VANDALISM	\$800	\$1,000	\$1,500	\$0.00	\$5,500	\$3,000	\$1,860	1,200.00	\$0.00	0.00	1,600.00	1,240.00	\$17,700.00